MENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 1002 SSUED BY COD U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Wanda M Brown	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 1/1/2012	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ OIS-11-424	. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts		dte 6/17/11		
Div, of Contracts	E 3100	7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other th	an tiem 6)	CODE 3100
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Reg Div. of Contract Mail Stop: TWB-(Washington, DC 2	01~B10M	L
IAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, S	tate and ZIP Code)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION ND.
MERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS	(INC)		98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
801 ALEXANDER BELL DR			10A. MODIFICATION OF CON NRC-DR-33-09-418	
RESTON VA 201915467			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	•
DE 071034979	FACILITY CODE		X 09-11-2009	
	MONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDMENTS OF SOLICIT	ATIONS	
13. THIS ITEM API IT MODIFIES A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spe B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED	TO REFLECT THE AOMINISTRATIVE C	ATIONS OF CONTRACT NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C	I ITEM 14.	
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PI	FAR 43 103(b).			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)				
IMPORTANT: Contractor × is not,	is required to sign this docum	ent and return	copies to the issuing office.	
DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized b e purpose of this modification is t ficer authority clause. See page 2 and 3 for detailed modif filing \$41,446.00 (change) tal Obligation \$41,466.00 (changed riod of Performance: 1/1/10-12/31/1	o (1) exercise option ication explanation)	on/contract subject matter where feasi year 2, (2) provide	be) funding, and (3) rev	ise project
is modification does obligate funds	, all other terms and			
cept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refu	erenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cf	16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONT		
PLANE AND THE OF STONEY (1300 OF MILE)		Wanda M Brown Contracting Off	iver	
B CONTRACTOR/DFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERI BY	of Contracting Officer)	18C DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	<u>_</u>		STAN	DARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIQUS EDITION NOT USABLE	SUNSI REVIE	W COMPLETE	Presci	Hoed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53
MPLATE - ABMODI	OUNUI IILTIL			nnan (
ARTER ALTIN _ ALTIGUESELS :				

Contract No. NRC-DR-33-09-418 Modification No. 002 Page 2 of 3

- The purpose of this modification is to: (1) exercise Option Year 2 of the contract in accordance with Federal Acquisition Regulation Clause 52.217-9, entitled, "Option to Extend the Term of the Contract," thereby extending the period of performance from January 1, 2010 through December 31, 2012, and (2) increase the obligation amount by \$14,891.00 thereby increasing the firm fixed price from \$26,555.00 to \$41,446.00, and (3) revise clause 2052.215-71 – "Project Officer Authority (November 2006).
- A. Subsection A.2, <u>Consideration and Obligation Firm Fixed Price (June 1988)</u>, is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"The firm fixed price of this contract is \$41,446.00

B. Accordingly, the following clause is incorporated into the contract under SECTION A – CONTRACT CLAUSES:

Subsection A.8, Project Officer Authority (November 2006)

(a) The contracting officer's authorized representative hereinafter referred to as the project officer for this contract is:

Name:	Marianne Bender (Primary)	
Address:	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Stop: T2-C8 11545 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852	
Telephone Number: Email:	301-415-5790 <u>Marianne.bender@nrc.gov</u>	
Name:	Bebbie Rhodes (Alternate)	
Address:	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Stop: T2-C8 11545 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852	
Telephone Number: Email:	301-415-5785 Bebbie.rhodes@nrc.gov	

Contract No. NRC-DR-33-09-418 Modification No. 002 Page 3 of 3

(b) The project officer shall:

(1) Monitor contractor performance and recommend changes in requirements to the contracting officer.

(2) Inspect and accept products/services provided under the contract.

(3) Review all contractor invoices/vouchers requesting payment for products/services provided under the contract and make recommendations for approval, disapproval, or suspension.

(4) Immediately notify the Security Branch, Division of Facilities and Security (SB/DFS) (via e-mail) when a contractor employee no longer requires access authorization and return of any NRC issued badge to SB/DFS within three days after their termination.

(c) The project officer may not make changes to the express terms and conditions of this contract.

*A summary of obligations for the contract from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'09 Obligations Amount	\$12,767.00
Total FY'10 Obligations Amount	\$13,788.00
Total FY'10 Obligations Amount	\$14,891.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations. \$41,446.00

This modification does obligate funds in the amount of \$14,891.00, with all other terms and conditions remaining the same.